
 
RESOLUTION NO. 28186 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR LITTLEJOHN ENGINEERING 
ASSOCIATES, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-11-
009-101, MOCCASIN BEND WASTEWATER TREATMENT 
PLANT ADMINISTRATION BUILDING PERMANENT 
GENERATOR AND GENERATOR CONNECTIONS AT 
PRIORITY ISS SITES PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY DOLLARS ($24,150.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($277,150.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Littlejohn Engineering Associates, 

Inc. relative to Contract No. W-11-009-101, Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Administration Building Permanent Generator and Generator Connections at Priority ISS Sites 

Project, for an increased amount of $24,150.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed 

$277,150.00. 

ADOPTED: March 24, 2015 

/mem 

  28186 


